
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Campbell Pegues- Reba 20.556 20.556 $323.00

2D

1 Maycee Moody- Bluebell (14-19) 21.626 21.626 $139.00

2 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar 21.704 21.704 $83.00

3 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.784 21.784 $56.00

4 Breck McLoury- Diva (14-19) 21.788 21.788

5 Ava Clark- Speedy 22.449 22.449

3D

1 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.609 22.609 $93.00

2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.658 22.658 $56.00

3 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.909 22.909 $36.00

4 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 23.016 23.016

5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 23.341 23.341

4D

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.821 23.821 $69.00

2 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.934 23.934 $40.00

3 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 24.039 24.039 $30.00

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.837 24.837

5 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 25.132 25.132

6 Ashtyn Mordica- Viper (9-13) 20.779 5 25.779

7 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.941 25.941

8 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) 25.942 25.942

9 Candice McDonald- Candita 26.115 26.115

10 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 21.147 5 26.147

11 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.249 5 26.249

12 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (9-13) 21.649 5 26.649

13 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 21.752 5 26.752

14 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.178 5 27.178

15 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 22.464 5 27.464

16 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.798 5 27.798

17 Rilynn Springer- Stella 25.140 5 30.140

18 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.984 10 31.984

19 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) 22.381 10 32.381

20 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 21.581 15 36.581

21 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.929 15 36.929

22 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 26.036 15 41.036

Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) NT NT

Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

July 8, 2023

Show #9- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  (37 entries)                                      



Madison Clark- Spider NT NT

Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (9-13) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Steely Felps- Paris 25.029 25.029 $60.00

2 Haley Flores- India 31.650 31.650 $40.00

3 Lainey Gonzales- Missy 31.825 31.825

4 Charlea Williams- Sparky 33.556 33.556

5 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 27.620 10 37.620

6 Allyson May- Lola 22.964 15 37.964

7 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 84.729 84.729

8 Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT

9 Brynley Sosa- Sugar NT NT

10 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) NT NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 23.341 23.341 $65.00

2 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.821 23.821 $39.00

3 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 24.039 24.039 $26.00

4 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 25.132 25.132

5 Ashtyn Mordica- Viper (9-13) 20.779 5 25.779

6 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) 25.942 25.942

7 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 21.147 5 26.147

8 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (9-13) 21.649 5 26.649

9 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 22.464 5 27.464

10 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.798 5 27.798

11 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 21.581 15 36.581

12 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) NT NT

13 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (9-13) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Maycee Moody- Bluebell (14-19) 21.626 21.626 $48.00

2 Breck McLoury- Diva (14-19) 21.788 21.788 $32.00

3 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.609 22.609

4 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.658 22.658

5 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.249 5 26.249

6 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.984 10 31.984

7 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) (pts) 22.381 10 32.381

8 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.929 15 36.929

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.784 21.784 $42.00

2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.909 22.909 $28.00

3 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 23.016 23.016

4 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.934 23.934

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.837 24.837

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



6 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 21.752 5 26.752

7 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.178 5 27.178

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.821 23.821 $36.00

2 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.941 25.941 $24.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.798 5 27.798

4 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.984 10 31.984

5 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 21.581 15 36.581

6 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 26.036 15 41.036

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May- Merle 20.534 20.534 $90.00

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 21.151 21.151 $54.00

3 Charlea Williams- Sparky 23.786 23.786 $36.00

4 Annalee Rothlisberger 18.865 5 23.865

5 Steely Felps- Paris 19.631 5 24.631

6 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.288 5 26.288

7 Haley Flores- India 27.184 27.184

8 Monte Becker- Rita 27.557 27.557

9 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 29.629 29.629

10 Rawon Dominguez 40.960 40.960

12 Cale Oxford- Hank 45.628 45.628

15 Gus Latta- LemonDrop 79.144 79.144

11 Collins Kotzur- Mister 42.568 A 42.568A

13 Lynnley Crawford 48.196 A 48.196A

14 Kullen Oxford- Dolly 54.031 A 54.031A

16 Ryder Daminguez 85.828 A 85.828A

17 Brynley Sosa- Sugar NT NT

18 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.506 17.506 $42.00

2 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.522 17.522 $28.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.494 18.494

4 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.100 19.100

5 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 20.989 20.989

6 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 21.077 21.077

7 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.357 5 23.357

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.492 17.492 $60.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (12-4) 17.787 17.787 $40.00

3 Kenny Gigues- Miranda (12-14) 17.858 17.858

4 Kenny Gigues- Bugz (12-14) 18.077 18.077

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



5 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.306 18.306

6 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.461 19.461

7 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.742 5 22.742

8 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (12-14) 17.793 5 22.793

9 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 18.252 5 23.252

10 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.817 17.817 $55.00

2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.920 17.920 $33.00

3 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.017 18.017 $22.00

4 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.136 18.136

5 Maycee Moody- Bluebell (15-19) 18.246 18.246

6 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 17.407 5 22.407

7 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) pts 17.569 5 22.569

8 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19)  (pts) 17.674 5 22.674

9 McKenzie Speer- Sis (15-19) 18.022 5 23.022

10 Natalia Ramirez- Seremity (15-19) 20.845 5 25.845

11 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford-  (20-49) 17.124 17.124 $110.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 17.207 17.207 $66.00

3 Nikki Gonzales- Charlie (20-49) 17.260 17.260 $44.00

4 Natasha Hartsfield (20-49) 17.274 17.274

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.374 17.374

6 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.443 17.443

7 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.590 17.590

8 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) (pts) 17.591 17.591

9 Morgann Crawford (20-49) 17.802 17.802

10 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.841 17.841

11 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 17.959 17.959

12 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.992 17.992

13 Krystal Kotzur- Ripper (20-49) 18.351 18.351

14 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 18.409 18.409

15 Mackenzie Best- Tima (20-49) 18.707 18.707

16 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 19.051 19.051

17 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.098 19.098

18 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 19.201 19.201

19 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49)(nov adult)(500 Nov horse)19.848 19.848

20 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 23.874 23.874

21 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) NT NT

22 Mackenzie Best- Smash (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.018 18.018 $48.00

2 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.192 18.192 $32.00



3 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 18.810 18.810

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.065 19.065

5 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 19.140 19.140

6 Missy Ainsley- Belle (50+) 17.946 5 22.946

7 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.767 5 26.767

8 Debbie Tiffee- Troy (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.794 17.794 $54.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.861 17.861 $36.00

3 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.017 18.017

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.494 18.494

5 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 18.509 18.509

6 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 19.038 19.038

7 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov) 19.848 19.848

8 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 20.651 5 25.651

9 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.288 5 26.288

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.101 18.101 $42.00

2 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.581 18.581 $28.00

3 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 19.075 19.075

4 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.098 19.098

5 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.262 19.262

6 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult) 19.848 19.848

7 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 21.144 21.144

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford-  (20-49) 17.124 17.124 $324.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) 17.207 17.207 $243.00

3 Nikki Gonzales- Charlie (20-49) 17.260 17.260 $162.00

4 Natasha Hartsfield (20-49) 17.274 17.274 $81.00

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.374 17.374

6 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.443 17.443

7 Halee Layman- Ariel 17.457 17.457

8 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.492 17.492

9 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.506 17.506

10 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.522 17.522

11 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.590 17.590

12 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.591 17.591

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Ashtyn Mordica- Friday (12-14) 17.787 17.787 $270.00

2 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.794 17.794 $202.00

3 Morgann Crawford (20-49) 17.802 17.802 $135.00

4 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.817 17.817 $68.00

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



5 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.841 17.841

6 Kenny Gigues- Miranda (12-14) 17.858 17.858

7 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 17.861 17.861

8 Rilynn Springer- Stella 17.865 17.865

9 Halee Layman- Spoon 17.902 17.902

10 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.920 17.920

11 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 17.959 17.959

12 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.992 17.992

13 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 18.017 18.017

14 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.018 18.018

15 Kenny Gigues- Bugz (12-14) 18.077 18.077

16 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.101 18.101

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.136 18.136 $216.00

2 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.192 18.192 $162.00

3 Maycee Moody- Bluebell (15-19) 18.246 18.246 $108.00

5 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.306 18.306 $54.00

4 Krystal Kotzur- Ripper (20-49) 18.351 18.351

6 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 18.409 18.409

7 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 18.494 18.494

8 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 18.509 18.509

9 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.581 18.581

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Mackenzie Best- Tima (20-49) 18.707 18.707 $162.00

2 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 18.810 18.810 $121.00

3 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh 18.986 18.986 $81.00

4 Ava Clark- Speedy 18.989 18.989 $41.00

5 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 19.038 19.038

6 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 19.051 19.051

7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.065 19.065

8 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 19.075 19.075

9 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.098 19.098

10 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 19.100 19.100

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 19.140 19.140 $108.00

2 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 19.201 19.201 $81.00

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.262 19.262 $46.00

4 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.378 19.378 $35.00

5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.461 19.461

6 Tyler Becker- Beth (Nov Adult)(20-49) (Nov) 19.848 19.848

7 Tyler Becker- Prime 20.129 20.129

8 Vonda Pelton- Freball 20.312 20.312

9 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 20.989 20.989

10 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 21.077 21.077



11 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 21.144 21.144

12 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 23.874 23.874

13 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) (pts) 17.407 5 NT

14 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 17.674 5 NT

15 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.742 5 NT

16 Ashtyn Mordica- Jackson (12-14) 17.793 5 NT

17 Missy Ainsley- Belle (50+) 17.946 5 NT

18 McKenzie Speer- Sis (15-19) 18.022 5 NT

19 Halee Layman- Tequila 18.232 5 NT

20 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 18.252 5 NT

21 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.357 5 NT

23 Madison Clark- Spider 20.165 5 NT

24 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 20.651 5 NT

25 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity 20.845 5 NT

26 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.288 5 NT

27 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.767 5 NT

28 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) NT NT

29 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) NT NT

30 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) NT NT

31 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) NT NT

32 Mackenzie Best- Smash (20-49) NT NT

33 Debbie Tiffee- Troy (50+) NT NT

34 Vonda Pelton- Fancy NT NT

11 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 17.569 5 NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                           Time 1Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout

Ashtyn Mordica                                                                         NTNT 2.75 2.75 on 1 

Madison Speer- Baby Doll                                                    2.75NT NT 2.75 on 1 135.00$  

Aveigh Galbreath- Bager                                                       NTNT NT NT

Campbell Pegues                                                                      NTNT 1.84 1.84 on 1 135.00$  

Rilynn Springer- Uno                                                              3.384.19 8.16 15.73 on 3 135.00$  495.00$     

Raylee Springer- Caliche                                                       NTNT NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                                Time 1Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout

Rebecca Rothlisberger                                                         4.84NT NT 4.84 on 1 113.00$  412.50$     

Carly Rae Colvin- Spanky                                                      NT4.97 NT 4.97 on 1 113.00$  

Mahaila Gilger                                                                          NT13.36 NT 13.36 on 1

Tyler Becker- Beth                                                                  NTNT NT NT

McKenzie Speer- Farmer                                                     NTNT 12.15 12.15 on 1 113.00$  
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